



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD**

**65 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 610 OF 2026**

Vishal Alias Sachin Suresh Gaikwad .. Applicant  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Shri Sunil B. Surse, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Mrs. P. V. Diggikar, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

**AND**

**66 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 611 OF 2026**

**WITH**

**BAIL APPLICATION NO. 491 OF 2026**

**BAIL APPLICATION NO. 489 OF 2026**

Vijay Dattatray Patil .. Applicant  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Shri B. G. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Shri C. V. Bhadane, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

**AND**

**67 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 616 OF 2026**

Raju Murlidhar Khandale .. Applicant  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Shri V. V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Shri G. O. Wattamwar, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

**AND**

**68 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 618 OF 2026**

Amol Vasudev Koli .. Applicant  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Shri Samadhan H. Jadhav, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Shri N. R Dayma, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

**AND**  
**69 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 621 OF 2026**

Sanjay Rangnath Ugale .. Applicant  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Shri Nikhil S. Jaju, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Shri A. R. Kale, Addl.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

**AND**  
**70 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 633 OF 2026**

Pranit Bhagwat Mhaske .. Applicant  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

Shri Rahul R. Sonwane, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Shri S. V. Hange, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**  
**DATE : 06TH APRIL, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 21.04.2026.  
Learned A. P. P. waive service for the respondent – State in respective matters.

2. Call for papers from the concern police station.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**

*bsb/April 26*