



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD

**2 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 610 OF 2026**

VISHAL ALIAS SACHIN SURESH GAIKWAD

*VERSUS*

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

**3 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 623 OF 2026**

GANESH MACHHINDRA BARSE

*VERSUS*

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APPs for Respondent/s-State : Ms. P. V. Diggkari, Mr. G. O.  
Wattamwar, respectively.

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**

**DATE : 21.04.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await service for unserved respondents.
2. Stand over to 08.05.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)**

...

vmk/-