



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

8 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 610 OF 2026

VISHAL ALIAS SACHIN SURESH GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Surse Sunil B.
APP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. G. O. Wattamwar.
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Jitendra S. Jain –
Appointed.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned APP seeks time to produce on record DNA report.
2. Learned counsel Mr. Jain is appointed to represent respondent No.2, who is served but has not caused appearance.
3. Office shall supply the papers to him.
4. Stand over to 24.06.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-