



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**917 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 984 OF 2026**

Mayur Balu Gaikwad And Others  
**VERSUS**  
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

**WITH**  
**BAIL APPLICATION NO. 610 OF 2026**

Vishal Alias Sachin Suresh Gaikwad  
**VERSUS**  
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Surse Sunil B  
APP for Respondent-State: Mr. S. A. Gaikwad

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**  
**DATE : 20.05.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10.06.2026.
2. The learned APP waives notice for Respondent-State.

**[ SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE ]**  
**JUDGE**